GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 624
TO BE ANSWERED ON- 25/07/2024

EKLAVYA MODEL RESIDENTIAL HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL IN
NAMAKKAL

624 SHRI MATHESWARAN V S:
Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the status of new building for Eklavya Model Residential Higher Secondary School in Namakkal district of Tamil Nadu; and

(b) the time by which new building would be functional for the said school in Sengarai, Namakkal district?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR TRIBAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI DURGADAS UIKEY)

(a) to (b): As reported by National Education Society for Tribal Students (NESTS), the autonomous body under the Ministry of Tribal Affairs to manage and implement the central sector scheme of Eklavya Model Residential School (EMRS), the new building for EMRS Sengarai, Namakkal district of Tamil Nadu is completed and functional. The said EMRS is running from its own building since 2023.
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